understand there is only 10m vertical remaining which is about 70m of decline development.  Once the first
parcels of ore from the 1400L are processed at the Maldon plant AYC should begin to get a feel for the
potential grade of the ore.  The ore-body tends to be nuggety in nature and has a large proportion of inferred
material therefore making the grade more difficult to estimate.  The Company has used a grade of 6.5g/t Au in
its scoping study.  We discuss this further in our note.

Figure 1: AYC Net Asset Value

Source: Patersons Securities Limited

Sensitivities

In Figure 2, we have conducted a sensitivity analysis on the A1 Gold Mine. The project is most sensitive to
movements in grade and the gold price. A 10% favourable move in the grade or gold price results in a 19%
increase to our valuation. The next most sensitive factor is exchange rate with a 10% movement resulting in a
17% change to our valuation.  A 10% change in operating costs and upfront capital has a 8% and 0.5% impact
to our valuation.

Figure 2: Sensitivity Analysis

Source: Patersons Securities Limited;   Note: The gold price (red) and the grade (grey) are the same line.

Sum-Of-Parts Valuation $m A$/sh

A1 Gold Mine (@5%) 37.4 0.05

Cash 0.9 0.00

Unpaid Capital 0.0 0.00

Corporate overheads -$5.9 -0.01

Convertible Note -$2.5 0.00

Con Note Interest -$0.9 0.00

Tax Losses $9.1 0.01

Net Asset Value (NAV) 38.1 0.05

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

0.12

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

FX Gold Price

Grade Operating Costs

Capex

17 February 2016 A1 Consolidated Gold (AYC)

RESEARCH NOTE – PATERSONS SECURITIES LIMITED 3

All information and advice is confidential and for the private information of the person to whom it is provided and is provided without any responsibility or liability on any
account whatsoever on the part of this firm or any member or employee thereof.

Upside – Extension to mine life at A1 Gold mine from 3 to 6 years and beyond

We see the potential to significantly increase mine life with further drilling at the A1 Gold mine.  Three areas of

[…]

3 year mine life 0.037 0.043 0.049 0.055 0.061

6 year mine life 0.074 0.086 0.097 0.109 0.120

10 year mine life 0.121 0.140 0.158 0.177 0.196

17 February 2016 A1 Consolidated Gold (AYC)

RESEARCH NOTE – PATERSONS SECURITIES LIMITED 4

All information and advice is confidential and for the private information of the person to whom it is provided and is provided without any responsibility or liability on any
account whatsoever on the part of this firm or any member or employee thereof.

Grade Upside

We believe there could be potential for the A1 Gold mine to outperform on grade considering the nuggety
nature of the orebody.  The 6.5g/t Au used in the scoping study appears conservative, however, is the best
estimate at the current time.  Once processing of the bulk underground mining ore commences, AYC will be
able to assess the potential for a grade overcall.  If the A1 Gold mine grade was 8g/t Au our valuation
increases to $0.08/sh (from $0.05/sh).  At 9g/t and 10g/t Au, our valuation increases to $0.09/sh and $0.11/sh
respectively.

Figure 5: Sensitivity Analysis Increasing Mine Life from 3 year to 6 or 10 years

Source: Patersons Securities Limited

NPV ($m) at 12% 0.05 -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

-30% 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.14

-20% 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.12

-10% 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.10

0% 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08

10% 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07

20% 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.06

30% 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05

Grade

E
x
c
h

a
n

g
e
 R

a
te

17 February 2016 A1 Consolidated Gold (AYC)

RESEARCH NOTE – PATERSONS SECURITIES LIMITED 5

All information and advice is confidential and for the private information of the person to whom it is provided and is provided without any responsibility or liability on any
account whatsoever on the part of this firm or any member or employee thereof.